Attorney Docket No. 76138-094 05-10-1999 RECORDATION FORM COVE COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 APR 1 8 1999 5 PATENTS ONLY nark Office ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a. 101033565 To the Honorable PADEMA 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) -16-99 Name: WABCO GmbH & Co.OHG Gerhard BÖCKMANN & Andreas BÖHM Street Address: Am Lindener Hafen 21 30453 Hannover Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached? FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF **GERMANY** X\_No Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_ Yes X No X Assignment Merger \_\_ Security Agreement \_\_\_ Change of Name Other Execution Dates: April 7, 1999 & April 8, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/268,371 Additional numbers attached? \_ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document should be involved: 1 mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41).... \$ 40.00 Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP Enclosed Internal Address: x Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1585 Broadway City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 8. Deposit account number 16-2500 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles Guttman April 16, 1999 29,161 Name of Person Signing Date Reg. No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** 

Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gatherin the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC, 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

04/21/1999 CUBRACHA-00000004	162500	09268371
------------------------------	--------	----------

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

4757/76138-094 NYLIB1/998532 v1

PATENT REEL: 9933 FRAME: 0147

## Attorney Docket No. 76138-094

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

## WABCO GmbH & Co. OHG

a corporation organized under the laws of: Federal Republic of Germany

and having a place of business at:

Am Lindener Hafen 21

30453 Hannover

FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY

Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives after, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for		us it may designate (collectively,
 The United States of America and Its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions	<u>X</u>	All countries throughout the world

in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled:

## INDICATOR FOR A SHIFT BY WIRE VEHICLE TRANSMISSION

	executed by the undersigned on:
X	filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on: March 15, 1999 and assigned serial number: 09/268,371
_	filed as PCT International Application No.:on:on:
	The undersigned assign(s) the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination centuing applications and extensions thereof, together with the right of priority of any earlier correct application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere.

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

4756/76138-094 NYLIB1/993143 v1

as expressed herein.

PATENT REEL: 9933 FRAME: 0148 APR 05 1999 14:43 FR PROSKAUER ROSE LLP 11.212 969 2926 TO \*4756\*76138094\*7 P.10/10 212 969 2926

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Date: > 07/04/99

Gerhard BÖCKMANN

Date: > 04/08/1999

Andreas BÖHM

4756/76138-094 NYLIB1/993143 v1

RECORDED: 04/16/1999

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.10 \*\*

PATENT REEL: 9933 FRAME: 0149